

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.9864 of 2022.**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                    |
|-------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
|                   | 23.06.2026  | <p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>None appears for unofficial respondent.</p> <p>Ms.Mounika, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioners on record submits that another connected W.P.No.9857 of 2022 is pending before this Court and seeks to tag this writ petition along with the said writ petition.</p> <p>In view of the same, the Registry is directed to verify and list this writ petition along with W.P.No.9857 of 2022 on 21.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">PSW</p> | Transferre<br>d to I/O<br>folder<br>before<br>correction. |